
EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
Facility Capacity Charges (FCCs) and Fees

Revised : 11/08/2023
Effective: January 1, 2024

Meter 
Size* EDU*

Buy-in for Treatment/ 
Transmission/ 

Storage

New Water 
Supply 

Projects

Future 
Capital 

Projects

Gabbro
 Soils

Line & 
Cover 3

Potable 
Only

 Total
0.75" 1 $4,473 $4,444 $15,591 $345 $325 $25,178
SFR-1" ** 1 $4,473 $4,444 $15,591 $345 $325 $25,178
1" 2 $8,946 $8,888 $31,182 $690 $650 $50,356
1.5" 3 $13,419 $13,332 $46,773 $1,035 $975 $75,534
1.5"T 4 $17,892 $17,776 $62,364 $1,380 $1,300 $100,712
2" 5 $22,365 $22,220 $77,955 $1,725 $1,625 $125,890
3" 12 $53,676 $53,328 $187,092 $4,140 $3,900 $302,136
4" 21 $93,933 $93,324 $327,411 $7,245 $6,825 $528,738
6" 43 $192,339 $191,092 $670,413 $14,835 $13,975 $1,082,654
6"T 47 $210,231 $208,868 $732,777 $16,215 $15,275 $1,183,366

Meter 
Size* EDU*

Buy-in for Treatment/ 
Transmission/ 

Storage

New Water 
Supply 

Projects

Future 
Capital 

Projects

Gabbro
 Soils

Line & 
Cover 3

Potable 
FCC

 Sub-Total

Recycled 
FCC

Sub-Total

Dual Plumbed  
Total 

0.75" 1 $3,622 $1,776 $10,593 $345 $325 $16,661 $4,246 $20,907
SFR-1" ** 1 $3,622 $1,776 $10,593 $345 $325 $16,661 $4,246 $20,907
1" 2 $7,244 $3,552 $21,186 $690 $650 $33,322 $8,492 $41,814
1.5" 3 $10,866 $5,328 $31,779 $1,035 $975 $49,983 $12,738 $62,721
1.5"T 4 $14,488 $7,104 $42,372 $1,380 $1,300 $66,644 $16,984 $83,628
2" 5 $18,110 $8,880 $52,965 $1,725 $1,625 $83,305 $21,230 $104,535
3" 12 $43,464 $21,312 $127,116 $4,140 $3,900 $199,932 $50,952 $250,884
4" 21 $76,062 $37,296 $222,453 $7,245 $6,825 $349,881 $89,166 $439,047
6" 43 $155,746 $76,368 $455,499 $14,835 $13,975 $716,423 $182,578 $899,001
6"T 47 $170,234 $83,472 $497,871 $16,215 $15,275 $783,067 $199,562 $982,629

FCCs for mulitfamily developments (apartments, mobile home parks, etc.) are not based on meter size and are calculated at 0.75 of one EDU per dwelling.

** Single Family Residence with Private Fire Service- per 2009 International Residential Code (IRC). If sprinkler demand requires a meter size greater than 1-inch, the 
current cost for the corresponding meter size will be charged. 

POTABLE WATER / RECYCLED WATER - RESIDENTIAL- DUAL PLUMBED Requires purchase of both potable and recycled meters

*   The meter size and associated equivalent dwelling unit (EDU) are based on standards adopted by the American Water Works Association (AWWA)

WATER - RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL/LANDSCAPE- POTABLE ONLY

*   The meter size and associated equivalent dwelling unit (EDU) are based on standards adopted by the American Water Works Association (AWWA)

** Single Family Residence with Private Fire Service- per 2009 International Residential Code (IRC). If sprinkler demand requires a meter size greater than 1-inch, the 
current cost for the corresponding meter size will be charged. 

FCCs for mulitfamily developments (apartments, mobile home parks, etc.) are not based on meter size and are calculated at 0.75 of one EDU per dwelling.



EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
Facility Capacity Charges (FCCs) and Fees

Revised : 11/08/2023
Effective: January 1, 2024

Meter 
Size* EDU*

Fixed Assests plus 
Future Capital 

Projects  

Commercial 
Recycled 

Total
0.75" 1 $4,246 $4,246 
1" 2 $8,492 $8,492 
1.5" 3 $12,738 $12,738 
1.5"T 4 $16,984 $16,984 
2" 5 $21,230 $21,230 
3" 12 $50,952 $50,952 
4" 21 $89,166 $89,166 
6" 43 $182,578 $182,578 
6"T 47 $199,562 $199,562 

Meter   
Size* EDU* Buy-in for Collection/

 Pumping/ Treatment

Future 
Capital 

Projects

Wastewater
Total

0.75" 1 $8,393 $9,541 $17,934
1" 2 $16,786 $19,082 $35,868
1.5" 3 $25,179 $28,623 $53,802
1.5"T 4 $33,572 $38,164 $71,736
2" 5 $41,965 $47,705 $89,670
3" 12 $100,716 $114,492 $215,208
4" 21 $176,253 $200,361 $376,614
6" 43 $360,899 $410,263 $771,162
6"T 47 $394,471 $448,427 $842,898

FCCs for mulitfamily developments (apartments, mobile home parks, etc.) are not based on meter size and are calculated at 0.75 of one EDU per dwelling.

RECYCLED WATER - COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPE RECYCLED WATER - PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION FEE:   

$400.00 per lot - back yard not completed by developer
$325.00 per lot - front and back yard completed by developer

*   The meter size and associated equivalent dwelling unit (EDU) are based on standards adopted by the American Water Works Association (AWWA)

WASTEWATER - RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL WASTEWATER - PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION FEE:

$200.00 Residential Wastewater Inspection 
  TBD - Commercial Wastewater Inspection

*   The meter size and associated equivalent dwelling unit (EDU) are based on standards adopted by the American Water Works Association (AWWA)



EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
Facility Capacity Charges (FCCs) 

Revised : 11/08/2023
Effective: January 1, 2024

Meter   
Size* EDU* Water Buy-in Gabbro 

Soils
Line &

 Cover 3 AMI Total 

0.75" 1 $453 $345 $325 $1,123 
1" 2 $906 $690 $325 $1,921 
1.5" 3 $1,359 $1,035 $325 $2,719 
1.5"T 4 $1,812 $1,380 $325 $3,517 
2" 5 $2,265 $1,725 $325 $4,315 
3" 12 $5,436 $4,140 $325 $9,901 
4" 21 $9,513 $7,245 $325 $17,083 
6" 43 $19,479 $14,835 $325 $34,639 
6"T 47 $21,291 $16,215 $325 $37,831 

Meter   
Size* EDU* PFS FCC Gabbro 

Soils
PFS 

Total
0.75" 0 $0 $0 $0
1" 0 $0 $0 $0
1.5" 0 $0 $0 $0
1.5"T 0 $0 $0 $0
2" 0 $0 $0 $0
3" 0 $0 $0 $0
4" 0 $0 $0 $0
6" 0 $0 $0 $0
6"T 0 $0 $0 $0
8" 0 $30,290 $0 $30,290
10" 0 $47,710 $0 $47,710

AGRICULTURAL METERED IRRIGATION (AMI)  

Refer to AR 9024 for information regarding eligibility requirements for the AMI FCC
Refer to AR 9021 for information regarding future connections to EID ditches

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE VALUE OF AN EXISTING METER IS DEPENDENT UPON THE TYPE OF SERVICE PURCHASED. PLEASE CONTACT 
EID DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TO VERIFY THE VALUE OF YOUR WATER METER AT SERVICES@EID.ORG OR (530) 642-4028.

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE (PFS) - Applies to a separate water service designed and designated solely for fire suppression 

*  The meter size and associated equivalent dwelling unit (EDU) are based on standards adopted by the American Water Works Association (AWWA)
** EDU ratios for meter sizes larger than 6" will be calculated based on actual water flows


	Potable and Dual Plumbed
	Recycled and Wastewater
	AG and Ditches (Public)

